Form PTO 1594 (Rev 07/05) Attorney Docket: DEN1317US01

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies);
Degussa AG	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Name: Degussa GmbH
Individual(s) Association	Address: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Essen
_X Corporation-State Germany	State:
Other	Country: Germany Zip: D-45128
Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany	Association, Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	General Partnership, Citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date: <u>January 2, 2007</u>	Limited Partnership, Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation, Citizenship Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other, Citizenship
X Other Change of Legal Form	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
N Outel Change of Degal Furth	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) and Identification or Description of the Trademark:	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 2,682.634
Additional phase(s) offset add W V.N.	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown):	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dar	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date: Trademark: PERALKALI Registration Date: February	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown):
Trademark: PERALKALI Registration Date: Febru	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): uary 4, 2003
	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown):
Trademark: PERALKALI Registration Date: February 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): ary 4, 2003 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations
Trademark: PERALKALI Registration Date: February S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC.	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): nary 4, 2003 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1
Trademark: PERALKALI Registration Date: February St. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3rd Avenue	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): ary 4, 2003 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
Trademark: PERALKALI Registration Date: February S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC.	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): ary 4, 2003 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 _ Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card
Trademark: PERALKALI Registration Date: February St. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3rd Avenue	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): ary 4, 2003 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit CardX Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed
Trademark: PERALKALI 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3rd Avenue City: Columbus	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): ary 4, 2003 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit CardX Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account
Trademark: PERALKALI 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212	6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Trademark: PERALKALI 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202	6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2232 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232	6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2232 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address:	6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413
Trademark: PERALKALI 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 Authorized User Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC. 1371 West 3 rd Avenue City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2232 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address:	6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 Authorized User Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0066

No. 930/2007 U of the Notary's document register

Notarial Certification

On the basis of inspection of the Electronic Commercial Register of

- the Local Court of Marl referring to HRB 2050, dated September 26th, 2007 and
- the Local court of Frankfurt am Main referring to HRB 47234, dated September 14th, 2007
 both with reference to the former Degussa-Hüls AG, Frankfurt am Main and
- the Local court of Frankfurt am Main, referring to HRB 8239, dated September 24th, 2007 with reference to the previous Degussa AG, domiciled in Frankfurt am Main and
- the Local Court of Düsseldorf referring to HRB 39635, dated September 14th, 2007 with reference to the former Degussa AG, domiciled in Düsseldorf and
- the Local court of Düsseldorf, referring to HRB 55436 dated November 6th, 2007with reference to the Degussa GmbH and
- the Local court of Essen, referring to HRB 20227 dated November 6th, 2007.
- all extracts are at my disposal I herewith certify that:
- 1. The total assets of the previous Degussa AG, registered at the Commercial Register at the Local court of Frankfurt am Main under HRB 8239 were transferred by way of merger to Degussa-Hüls AG registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Marl under HRB 2050. This Company had its registered seat in Marl. The merger took place on the day of its registration in the Commercial Register on February 1st, 1999 and became effective on the same date. Degussa-Hüls AG was the legal successor of Degussa AG since this date.
- Degussa-Hüls AG transferred its seat from Marl to Frankfurt am Main and the company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Frankfurt am Main under HRB 47234 on the June 8th, 1999.
- 3. By way of merger the total assets of Degussa-Hüls AG were transferred to Degussa AG with domicile in Düsseldorf, registered under HRB 39635 in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Düsseldorf. This merger was registered on February 9th, 2001. Since that time Degussa AG with its seat in Düsseldorf was the legal successor of Degussa-Hüls AG, Frankfurt am Main.
- 4. Degussa AG has in the meantime converted with change of form to Degussa GmbH, which was registered in the Commercial Register of Degussa AG on January 2rd, 2007. Degussa GmbH is now registered at the Local Court Düsseldorf under HRB 55436. The nominal capital of Degussa GmbH is € 205.623.590.00.
- 5. Degussa GmbH has changed her company name in Evonik Degussa GmbH. The change was registered on September 12th, 2007 in the commercial register by the local court of Düsseldorf under HRB 55436.
- 6. Evonik Degussa GmbH transferred its seat from Düsseldorf to Essen and the company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Essen under HAB 20227 on the October 31st, 2007.

Hanau, November 6th /2007

Uhlig, notàry

REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 04/03/2009